1 PS2090E           11/16/09
1OE
1CLK
1O0
C
D1D0
TO 7 OTHER CHANNELS
2OE

Notes:
•  For latest package info, please check: http://www.pericom.com/products/packaging/mechanicals.php
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI74LPT16374AAEX A Pb-free & Green, 48-Pin 240-mil wide Plastic TSSOP (A)
PI74LPT16374AEX A Pb-free & Green, 48-Pin 240-mil wide Plastic TSSOP (A)
PI74LPT16374CAEX A Pb-free & Green, 48-Pin 240-mil wide Plastic TSSOP (A)
PI74LPT16374CVEX V Pb-free & Green, 48-Pin 300-mil wide Plastic SSOP (V)
PI74LPT16374VEX V Pb-free & Green, 48-Pin 300-mil wide Plastic SSOP (V)
Notes:
�  Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
�  E = Pb-free and Green
�  Adding an X sufÞ x = Tape/Reel